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Steven Alexie Donlin Gold Tribal Liaison salexie@donlingold.com

Audrey Alstrom Alaska Native Science and Engineering 

Program (ANSEP)

ANSEP Senior Director of University 

Success

adalstrom@alaska.edu 907-786-0908

Kimberly Ambraham Native Village of Chefornak IGAP Coordinator cyf_igap@yahoo.com 907-867-8850

Jaden Anaver Alaska Native Science and Engineering 

Program (ANSEP) and University of 

Alaska Fairbanks (UAF)

Student jcanaver2@alaska.edu

George Anderson Chignik Intertribal Coalition, Ivanoff Bay 

Tribe 

Environmental Coordinator g.anderson@chignikcoalition.org

Samantha Angaiak Donlin Gold Community and Tribal Liaison 

Coordinator

sangaiak-miller@DonlinGold.com 907-273-0200

Michael Black Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Director of Community Infrastructure 

Development, Division of Environmental 

Health and Engineering (DEHE)

mlblack@anthc.org

Fannie Black Yuut Elitnaurviat Director of Programs fblack@yuut.org 907-543-0996

Rahnia Boyer Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation 

(YKHC)

Vice President, Village Health and 

Workforce Development

rahnia_boyer@ykhc.org 907-543-6240

Alba Brice Calista Corporation Director of Business Development abrice@calistacorp.com 907-275-2984

Mike Brubaker Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Director of Community, Environment and 

Health

mbrubaker@anthc.org

Christopher Bryant Alaska Rural Professional Development, 

LLC

Chief Operations Officer

cbryant@akrpd.com

Heather Cavanaugh Alaska Communications System External Affairs and Corporate 

Communications

heather.cavanaugh@acsalaska.com 907-564-7722

Gisela Chapa U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Yukon 

Delta National Widlife Refuge

Acting Park Ranger gisela_chapa@fws.gov

Judy Chapman Alaska Department of Transportation and 

Public Facilities (DOT/PF)

Transportation Planner judy.chapman@alaska.gov 907-451-5150
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John Charlie Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Network Infrastructure Director jcharlie@avcp.org

Vernon Chimegalrea Donlin Gold Community Development and 

Sustainability Coordinator

vchimegalrea@DonlinGold.com 907-273-0200

Cathie Clements Rural Alaska Community Action Program 

(RurAL CAP)

Community Development Director cclements@ruralcap.org 907-279-2511

Anny Cochrane Alaska Department of Labor and 

Workforce Development (DOL/WD)

Employment Services Manager, Bethel Job 

Center 

anny.cochrane@alaska.gov 907-543-2210

Calvin Cockroft Orutsararmiut Native Council Tribal Housing Director ccockroft@nativecouncil.org 907-543-2608

Billy Connor Alaska University Transportation Center 

and University of Alaska Fairbanks (UAF) 

Arctic Infrastructure Development 

Center (AIDC)

Director bgconnor@alaska.edu 907-474-5552

Blanche D.

Clarence Daniel Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Director, Community Development 

Division

clarence@avcp.org 907-543-7461

cell: 907-545-6197

Amber Ebarb Office of US Senator Lisa Murkowski Deputy Staff Director amber_ebarb@indian.senate.gov

Eric Evon Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Community Development Coordinator, 

Community Development Division

EEvon1@avcp.org 907-545-1133

Oscar Evon Coastal Villages Region Fund Director of Regional Affairs oscar_e@coastalvillages.org

Jocelyn Fenton Denali Commission Transportation and Infrastructure 

Protection Program Manager

jfenton@denali.gov 907-271-4714

Mi'shell French Rural Alaska Community Action Program 

(RurAL CAP)

Homeownership Program Manager mfrench@ruralcap.com 907-279-2511

Randall Friendly Alaska Native Science and Engineering 

Program (ANSEP) and University of 

Alaska Fairbanks (UAF)

Graduate student in Wildlife Biology rjfriendly2@alaska.edu 907-256-6199

Stacey Fritz Cold Climate Housing Research Center 

(CCHRC)

Project Manager - Research 

(Anthropologist)

stacey.fritz@nrel.gov 907-687-6549
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Jacqueline 

(Jackie)

Garcia Calista Corporation Workforce and Shareholder Training and 

Development, Human Resources 

Department

jgarcia@calistacorp.com 907-275-2812

Julie Gardella University of Alaska Center for Economic 

Development (UA CED)

Analyst and Program Specialist, Best in 

the West

jmgardella@alaska.edu

Greta Goto Bristol Bay Native Corporation (BBNC) 

Education Foundation

Executive Director greta.l.goto@gmail.com

Andrea Gusty The Kuskokwim Corporation (TKC) President and CEO andrea.gusty@kuskokwim.com 907-771-8203

Heather Handyside GCI, Inc. VP Corporate Communications hhandyside@gci.com 907-301-3481

Kimberly Hankins Lower Kuskokwim School District 

(LKSD)

Superintendent Kimberly_hankins@lksd.org 907-534-4810

Natalie Hanson Nuvista Light and Electric Cooperative, 

Inc.

Executive Director nhanson@nuvistacoop.org 907-891-0980

Jack Hebert Cold Climate Housing Research Center 

(CCHRC)

CEO jack@cchrc.org  907-457-3454

Krista Heeringa Alaska Climate Adaptation Science 

Center (AK CASC) at the University of 

Alaska Fairbanks (UAF)

Alaska Tribal Resilience Learning 

Network Coordinator

kmheeringa@alaska.edu

Adelheid Herrmann   Alaska Center for Climate Assessment 

and Policy (ACCAP), International Arctic 

Research Center (IARC) at the University 

of Alaska Fairbanks (UAF)

Post-Doctoral Researcher acherrmann@alaska.edu 907-229-5519

Jennifer Hooper Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Director, Natural Resources Division JHooper@avcp.org 907-545-1329

Brent Hove Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

YK Water and Sewer Lead, Division of 

Environmental Health and Engineering 

(DEHE)

brhove@anthc.org

Joe Hunter, Jr. Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Senior Workforce and Benefits Specialist jhunterjr@avcp.org
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George Jacko

Karen Jackson Alaska Rural Professional Development, 

LLC

Executive Assistant kjackson@akrpd.com

Corbyn Jahn Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Engineering Project Manager, Division of 

Environmental Health and Engineering 

(DEHE)

cjahn@anthc.org

Nicholai Joekay Bethel Housing and Homelessness 

Coalition; Tundra Women's Coalition 

Shelter Manager Nicholai_joekay@twcpeace.org 

Paige Jones Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Resource Coordinator, Natural 

Resources Division

PJones@avcp.org 907-543-7472

Katya Karankevich Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Project Manager, Division of 

Environmental Health and Engineering 

(DEHE)

yakarankevich@anthc.org 502-900-2500

Florence Kargi Coastal Villages Region Fund Program Coordinator florence_n@coastalvillages.org

Jennifer Keller Alaska Department of Transportation and 

Public Facilities (DOT/PF)

Transportation Planner jennifer_keller@alaska.gov 907-451-2385

Cordelia Kellie Office of US Senator Lisa Murkowski Special Assistant for Rural Affairs cordelia_kellie@murkowski.senate.gov Cell 907-982-0846

Shirley Kelly U.S. Economic Development 

Administration

Alaska Economic Development 

Representative (EDR)

skelly2@eda.gov 907-271-2272

Tisha Kuhns Calista Corporation Vice President of Lands tkuhns@calistacorp.com 907-313-9528

Colleen Laraux Donlin Gold Community Relations Coordinator claraux@donlingold.com 907-244-6750 

Paul Larson Alaska Native Science and Engineering 

Program (ANSEP) and University of 

Alaska Fairbanks (UAF)

Student in Wildlife Biology and 

Conservation

pjlarson2@alaska.edu

Deanna Latham Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation 

(YKHC)

Vice President of Support Services Deanna_Latham@ykhc.org 907-543-6071  
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Erin Leaders Alaska Department of Military and 

Veterans Affairs (DMVA) Division of 

Homeland Security and Emergency 

Management (DHS&EM)

Emergency Management Specialist, Hazard 

Mitigation Program

erin.leaders@alaska.gov 907-428-7055

Cathy LeCompte Alaska Vocational Technical Center 

(AVTEC)

Director cathy.lecompte@avtec.edu 907-224-6150

Tracy Lewis Native Village of Kongiginak Environmental Director 907-557-5226

Bob Marquez Coastal Villages Region Fund Project Manager bob_m@coastalvillages.org 

Dora Matthew Chefornak Resident

Jessica McKay Cold Climate Housing Research Center 

(CCHRC)

Cold Climate Building Design Researcher jessica.mckay@nrel.gov 907-457-3454

Joie Millett Rural Alaska Community Action Program 

(RurAL CAP)

Community Development Program 

Director

jmillett@ruralcap.org 907-230-1025

Azara Mohammadi Alaska Department of Military and 

Veterans Affairs (DMVA) / Alaska 

National Guard

Tribal Liaison azara.mohammadi@alaska.gov

Catherine Moncrieff  Yukon River Drainage Fisheries 

Association (YRDFA)

Anthropologist catherine@yukonsalmon.org 907-337-8990

Carolyn Morehouse Alaska Department of Transportation and 

Public Facilities (DOT/PF)

Division Director carolyn.morehouse@alaska.gov 907-465-4606

Jacqueline Morris Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Senior Workforce and Benefits Specialist jmorris@avcp.org

Terry Murphy Alaska Department of Military and 

Veterans Affairs (DMVA) Division of 

Homeland Security and Emergency 

Management (DHS&EM)

Emergency Management Specialist, Hazard 

Mitigation Program

terry.murphy@alaska.gov 907-428-7085

Max Neale Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Senior Program Manager mdneale@anthc.org

Joel Neimeyer Neimeyer Consulting joel.neimeyer@gmail.com
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Haley Nelson Cold Climate Housing Research Center 

(CCHRC)

Architectural Designer / Researcher Haley.Nelson@nrel.gov

Jenifer Nelson GCI, Inc. Senior Manager of Corporate 

Communications and Community 

Engagement

jnelson1@gci.com

Seth O'Brien Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Community Development Coordinator, 

Community Development Division

SOBrien@avcp.org 907-545-4520

Erik O'Brien Denali Commission Community and Economic Development 

Program Manager 

eobrien@denali.gov 907-271-1542

Fatima Ochante Alaska Department of Environmental 

Conservation (ADEC), Village Safe Water 

(VSW) Program

Planner fatima.ochante@alaska.gov 907-451-2106

Jaci Overbeck Alaska Division of Geological & 

Geophysical Surveys (DGGS)

Geologist jacquelyn.overbeck@alaska.gov 907-451-5026

Brenda Pacarro Calista Corporation Workforce and Shareholder 

Development Supervisor, Human 

Resources Department

bpacarro@calistacorp.com 907-275-2818

Terrance Pearson Calista Corporation Chief Information Officer tpearson@calistacorp.com

Jennifer Phillip Yupiit School District Receptionist/Special Projects jphillip@yupiit.org 907-825-3600

Russell Pollock Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation 

(YKHC)

russell_pollock@ykhc.org

Bertha Prince Nuvista Light and Electric Cooperative, 

Inc.

Energy Program Manager energy@nuvistacoop.org 907-538-8986

Jackie Qatalina 

Schaeffer

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Community Development Manager, 

Division of Environmental Health and 

Engineering (DEHE)

jdschaeffer@anthc.org 907-982-1450 
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Sally Russell Cox Alaska Department of Commerce, 

Community & Economic Development 

(DCCED), Division of Community and 

Regional Affairs (DCRA)

Local Government Specialist sally.cox@alaska.gov 907-269-4588

Jonathan Samuelson The Kuskokwim Corporation (TKC) and 

Kuskokwim River Intertribal Fish 

Commission (KRITFC)

Resource Project Manager and 

Commission Liaison

samuelson.jk@gmail.com

Anna Sattler Alaska Village Electric Cooperative 

(AVEC)

Commission Liaison asattler@avec.org 907-538-8604

Jennifer Schmetzer DOWL Engineering Civil Engineer jschmetzer@dowl.com 907-371-2012

Herb Schroder Alaska Native Science and Engineering 

Program (ANSEP)

Vice Provost for ANSEP and Founder. 

Professor of Engineering

herb@alaska.edu 907-786-1860

Meg Smith Donlin Gold Human Resources Manager msmith@donlingold.com 907-273-0200

Leila Smith 

Johnson

Calista Corporation Shareholder Training and Development 

Specialist

ljohnson@calistacorp.com Office: 907-275-2808

Cell: 907-444-4501

Mark Springer City of Bethel Mayor mspringer@cityofbethel.net

Bill Stamm Alaska Village Electric Cooperative 

(AVEC)

CEO bstamm@avec.org 907-561-1818 ext 

5431

Miranda Strong Calista Corporation Director of Government Relations mstrong@calistacorp.com 907-744-7454

Gerri Sumpter Office of US Senator Lisa Murkowski Regional Special Assistant gerri_sumpter@murkowski.senate.gov 907-373-6532

Balasia Tinker Kasigluk Traditional Council kasigluk.admin@gmail.com 907-477-6405

Michael Ulroan Alaska Native Science and Engineering 

Program (ANSEP)

Senior Director, Acceleration Academy mikeu@alaska.edu  907-786-1148 

or 907-352-0448

Bessie Lea Weston Lower Kuskokwim School District 

(LKSD)

Board Member and Merkoryuk resident Bessie_weston@lksd.org 907-538-9069

Martha Whitman Association of Village Council Presidents 

(AVCP)

Director of Compacting MWhitman@avcp.org 907-543-7306

Kira Wilkinson Coastal Villages Region Fund kira_w@coastalvillages.org
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Michael Williams Sr Native Village of Akiak, Kuskokwim Inter-

Tribal Fisheries Commission

Chief of the Yupiit Nation in Akiak and 

KRITFC Chair/Commissioner

mwilliams19522004@yahoo.com 907-765-2061

Charissa Williar Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 

(ANTHC)

Water and Sewer, Division of 

Environmental Health and Engineering 

(DEHE)

ccwilliar@anthc.org

Rebecca Wilmarth Donlin Gold Community Outreach rwilmarth@DonlinGold.com 907-273-0200

Kristina Woolston Donlin Gold External Affairs Manager kwoolston@DonlinGold.com 907-273-0200

Page 8 of 8


